## **LONDON BOROUGH OF HARROW**

TO: PLANNING COMMITTEE - 23 March 2012

FROM: COUNCIL – 16 February 2012

PETITION RELATING TO PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SITUATED AT 6 THE GLEN, PINNER, MIDDLESEX, HA5 5AY, REF: P/3271/11 -

- 1. At the meeting of Council held on 16 February 2012, a petition was presented by Councillor Chris Noyce containing 45 signatures of residents objecting to the above named application.
- 2. The petition stood referred to the Planning Committee and Portfolio Holder for Planning, Development and Enterprise.

[The first page of the petition (anonymised) is attached for reference].

## FOR CONSIDERATION

## Background documents:

1. Petition submitted to the Council meeting – 16 February 2012.

## **Contact:**

Pauline Ferris Democratic & Electoral Services manager Direct Dial: 020 8424 1269

email: pauline.ferris@harrow.gov.uk